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City Amount Purpose

Historic Preservation

Bosco-Milligan Foundation Portland $14,249 Historic Collection Inventory and Evaluation

Bosco-Milligan Foundation Portland $29,178 Historic Collection Inventory and Evaluation

Camp Fire USA Portland $40,000 Roof Replacement of Uncle Toby's Storyhouse at
Camp Namanu

City of Enterprise Enterprise $4,557.37 Initial Planning and Preparation for Certified
Local Government Status

Clackamas Heritage Partners Oregon City $25,000 Engineering Study of Willamette Falls Locks

Clackamas Heritage Partners Oregon City $23,387 Engineering Study of Willamette Falls Locks

Crate’s Point The Dalles $5,000 Ice Age Exhibit

Film Action Oregon Portland $36,500 Preservation Plan for 1926 Hollywood Theatre

Friends of Historic Forest Grove Forest Grove $10,000 Organizational Support to Preserve 1854 A.T.
Smith House

Friends of St. Paul Community Hall St. Paul $8,000 Repair of Flooring in St. Paul Community Hall
Ballroom

International Museum of Carousel Art Hood River $20,000 Alarm System and Formal Garden at Dee Facility

Jacknife-Zion-Horseheaven Historical Society ~ Estacada $7,000 Preservation and Archiving of the Philip Foster
Collection Phase II

Lord & Schryver Conservancy Salem $3,710 Historic Scroll Garden Rehabilitation

Northwest Forest Conservancy Portland $4,500 Rehabilitation at 1913 Bagby Guard Station

Oregon Coast Historical Railway Coos Bay $1,450 Historic Caboose Transportation

Portland Center Stage Portland $66,000 Rehabilitation of Windows in Portland Armory

Portland Parks and Recreation Portland $50,000 Preservation of Pittock Mansion

Save the PT Boat, Inc. Portland $5,000 Boat House for Historic PT Boat 658

Southern Oregon Historical Society Medford $14,572 Roof Replacement of 1878-1881 U.S. Hotel in
Jacksonville

Sumpter Valley Railroad Restoration Sumpter $10,000 Water Tower Restoration

University of Oregon Foundation Portland $50,000 Preservation of Ironwork Fagade of 1883 Bickel
Block Building

Wahkiakum County Community Foundation Cathlamet $10,000 Garden Shed Reconstruction

Wahkiakum County Community Foundation Cathlamet $16,400 Roof Replacement of 1912 Columbia River
Quarantine Hospital

Willamette Falls Heritage Foundation West Linn $3,500 Oral History Documentation
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City Amount Purpose

Wildlife Rehabilitation and Appreciation

American Wildlife Foundation Molalla $16,000 Wildlife Care Center Operations

Audubon Society of Portland Portland $20,000 2007 Wildlife Care Center Operations

Audubon Society of Portland Portland $20,000 2008 Wildlife Care Center Operations

Blue Mountain Wildlife Pendleton $30,000 Staff Positions

Cascades Raptor Center Eugene $11,013.25 Construction of Display Aviaries

Chintimini Wildlife Rehabilitation Center Corvallis $35,000 Staff Positions

Clackamas Community College Foundation Clackamas $5,000 Redevelopment of John Inskeep Environmental
Learning Center

National Forest Foundation Portland $6,000 Friends of the Forest Day: Trailbuilding at Sandy
River Delta

Oregon Coast Aquarium Newport $10,000 Marine Mammal and Bird Urgent Care

Rowena Wildlife Clinic The Dalles $9,877 Construction of Aviary for Large Raptors

Turtle Ridge Wildlife Clinic Salem $9,913 Wildlife Food, Medicine and Supplies

Washington State University Foundation Pullman $12,000 Carver Building Improvements for Raptor
Rehabilitation

Wildlife Rehab Center of the North Coast Astoria $16,682 Flight Conditioning Enclosure for American Bald
Eagles

Willamette Riverkeeper Portland $6,000 Oak Island Restoration Project: Trails and
Interpretive Materials

Health Care Policy

OHSU Foundation, Center for Ethics in Health Care Portland $200,000 Program To Improve Palliative Care in Smaller
and Rural Hospitals

Betty Kinsman Fund for Arts, Culture and Humanities

Bodyvox Portland $5,000 Performance of Reverie

BroadArts Theatre Portland $9,825 Artistic Salaries for WonderBroads

Broadway Rose Theatre Company Tigard $25,000 Artistic Salaries for Les Miserables

CALYX Corvallis $4,000 CALYX Journal Volumes 24:1 and 24:2, and Far
Beyond Triage

Classic Greek Theatre Portland $4,000 Original Play Readings of Necessity, Electra
Orleans and Ancient Voices

Confluence Project Vancouver $75,000 Conservation of Maya Lin Artworks

Dancing People Company Ashland $7,000 2008 “Salon Series”

Eugene Ballet Eugene $9,500 Costume Design for Carnival of the Animals
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Eugene Concert Choir
Eugene Symphony Association
Eugene Symphony Association

Fishtrap

Hand 2 Mouth Theatre

Imago Theatre Mask Ensemble

Joint Forces Dance Company
Lewis & Clark College
Little Theatre of Walla Walla

Miracle Theatre Company
Mt Hood Cultural Center and Museum

Nature of Words

Oregon Ballet

Oregon Chamber Players

Oregon Community Foundation
Oregon Council for the Humanities
Oregon East Symphony

Oregon East Symphony

Oregon Mozart Players

Oregon Public Broadcasting

Oregon Shakespeare Festival

Oregon State Poetry Association

The Orlo Foundation

Oslund & Co Dance

Pentacle Theatre

Portland Actors Conservatory

Portland Center Stage

Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra
Portland Institute for Contemporary Art

Portland Revels

City

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Enterprise

Portland

Portland

Eugene
Portland
Walla Walla

Portland

Amount
$10,000

$5,000
$10,000
$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$2,000

$15,000

Government Camp $3,500

Bend

Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Pendleton
Pendleton
Eugene
Portland
Ashland

Portland
Portland
Portland
Salem

Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

$5,200

$10,000
$8,299
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$6,500
$9,000
$35,000
$15,000

$3,000
$13,550
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$40,000
$6,100
$15,000
$8,000

Purpose
2007-2008 Season Support

2007-2008 Season Support
Next Generation Artists Initiative

Summer and Winter Fishtrap Gatherings to
Promote Clear Thinking and Good Writing in and
about the West

Performance of Repeat After Me

Development, Production and Marketing of
Maniac on the Street and Double Feature

Performance of Pillars of lllusion
Literary Arts Reading Series Poetry Symposium

Hosting 2007 Washington State Theatre
Competition

2007-2008 Season Support
Arts Cabin Project Large Fusing Kiln

Featured Author’s Appearance at Annual Literary
Arts Festival

2007-2008 New Works Support

2007-2008 Season Support

Citizens for the Memorial of Tom McCall Fund
Oregon Chautauqua

Performance of Mahler’s Symphony No. 4
Performance of Mahler’s Symphony No. 1
2007-2008 Concerts in Small and Rural Towns
Oregon Art Beat

2007 New Theatre Productions: Rabbit Hole,
Tracy's Tiger and Distracted

Artistic Fees for Fall 2007 Conference
The Bear Deluxe Magazine
Production of Bete Perdue

The Pentacle Project

Conservatory Season Support
JAW/West Playwrights Festival
2007-2008 Season Support

TBA:08 Festival

2007 Christmas Revels
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Portland Youth Philharmonic Association

Profile Theatre Project

Sinfonia Concertante

Sojourn Theatre

Sunriver Music Festival

Tears of Joy Theatre

The Vancouver Symphony Orchestra
Walla Walla Symphony Society
Willamette Repertory Theatre
Yakima Symphony Orchestra

City
Portland
Portland

Portland
Portland
Sunriver
Portland
Vancouver
Walla Walla
Eugene

Yakima

Amount
$5,000

$10,000

$2,000
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$5,000

Purpose
2007 Spring Concerts

Artistic Salaries for “Six Degrees of John Guare”
Season

Performance of Bach’s Christmas Oratorio Part 1
Production of Good

2007 Red Priest Concert

Production of The Vertigo of Sheep

October 2007 Concert Support

2007-2008 Season Support

2007-2008 Season Support

2007 Dia De Los Muertos

Other

Please Note: These grants are primarily initiated by The Kinsman Foundation consistent with the interests
of our individual directors, and typically do not reflect our grant Eligibility Areas

American Cancer Society

Association of Small Foundations

Cracker Creek Museum of Mining

Dove Lewis Memorial Emergency Veterinary Clinic
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center
Friends of the Columbia Gorge

Grantmakers of Oregon and SW Washington
Napa Community S.A.N.E./[S.AR.T.

Oregon Food Bank

Oregon Humane Society

Oregon Institute of Science & Medicine
Portland Rose Festival Charitable Foundation
Portland Unit of Mountain Rescue

Rose Villa Foundation

Rural Organizing Project

Southern Oregon University Foundation
Technical Assistance for Community Service
Transition Projects

Wahkiakum County Community Foundation

Portland
Underhill, VT
Baker City
Portland
Seattle
Portland
Portland
Napa
Portland
Portland
Cave Junction
Portland
Portland
Portland
Scappoose
Ashland
Portland
Portland

Cathlamet

$14,000
$1,500
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$1,500
$10,000
$5,000
$4,000
$24,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,500
$10,000
$25,000
$7,000

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Research by Dr. Noah Robinson
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
2007 Oregon Nonprofit Leaders Conference
Nonprofit Helpline

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
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Total 2007 Grants: $1,542,962.62
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