

GRANT HISTORY 2007 Grants

	City	Amount	Purpose
Historic Preservation			
Bosco-Milligan Foundation	Portland	\$14,249	Historic Collection Inventory and Evaluation
Bosco-Milligan Foundation	Portland	\$29,178	Historic Collection Inventory and Evaluation
Camp Fire USA	Portland	\$40,000	Roof Replacement of Uncle Toby's Storyhouse at Camp Namanu
City of Enterprise	Enterprise	\$4,557.37	Initial Planning and Preparation for Certified Local Government Status
Clackamas Heritage Partners	Oregon City	\$25,000	Engineering Study of Willamette Falls Locks
Clackamas Heritage Partners	Oregon City	\$23,387	Engineering Study of Willamette Falls Locks
Crate's Point	The Dalles	\$5,000	Ice Age Exhibit
Film Action Oregon	Portland	\$36,500	Preservation Plan for 1926 Hollywood Theatre
Friends of Historic Forest Grove	Forest Grove	\$10,000	Organizational Support to Preserve 1854 A.T. Smith House
Friends of St. Paul Community Hall	St. Paul	\$8,000	Repair of Flooring in St. Paul Community Hall Ballroom
International Museum of Carousel Art	Hood River	\$20,000	Alarm System and Formal Garden at Dee Facility
Jacknife-Zion-Horseheaven Historical Society	Estacada	\$7,000	Preservation and Archiving of the Philip Foster Collection Phase II
Lord & Schryver Conservancy	Salem	\$3,710	Historic Scroll Garden Rehabilitation
Northwest Forest Conservancy	Portland	\$4,500	Rehabilitation at 1913 Bagby Guard Station
Oregon Coast Historical Railway	Coos Bay	\$1,450	Historic Caboose Transportation
Portland Center Stage	Portland	\$66,000	Rehabilitation of Windows in Portland Armory
Portland Parks and Recreation	Portland	\$50,000	Preservation of Pittock Mansion
Save the PT Boat, Inc.	Portland	\$5,000	Boat House for Historic PT Boat 658
Southern Oregon Historical Society	Medford	\$14,572	Roof Replacement of 1878-1881 U.S. Hotel in Jacksonville
Sumpter Valley Railroad Restoration	Sumpter	\$10,000	Water Tower Restoration
University of Oregon Foundation	Portland	\$50,000	Preservation of Ironwork Façade of 1883 Bickel Block Building
Wahkiakum County Community Foundation	Cathlamet	\$10,000	Garden Shed Reconstruction
Wahkiakum County Community Foundation	Cathlamet	\$16,400	Roof Replacement of 1912 Columbia River Quarantine Hospital
Willamette Falls Heritage Foundation	West Linn	\$3,500	Oral History Documentation

GRANT HISTORY 2007 Page 1

	City	Amount	Purpose	
Wildlife Rehabilitation and Appreciation	n			
American Wildlife Foundation	Molalla	\$16,000	Wildlife Care Center Operations	
Audubon Society of Portland	Portland	\$20,000	2007 Wildlife Care Center Operations	
Audubon Society of Portland	Portland	\$20,000	2008 Wildlife Care Center Operations	
Blue Mountain Wildlife	Pendleton	\$30,000	Staff Positions	
Cascades Raptor Center	Eugene	\$11,013.25	Construction of Display Aviaries	
Chintimini Wildlife Rehabilitation Center	Corvallis	\$35,000	Staff Positions	
Clackamas Community College Foundation	Clackamas	\$5,000	Redevelopment of John Inskeep Environmental Learning Center	
National Forest Foundation	Portland	\$6,000	Friends of the Forest Day: Trailbuilding at Sandy River Delta	
Oregon Coast Aquarium	Newport	\$10,000	Marine Mammal and Bird Urgent Care	
Rowena Wildlife Clinic	The Dalles	\$9,877	Construction of Aviary for Large Raptors	
Turtle Ridge Wildlife Clinic	Salem	\$9,913	Wildlife Food, Medicine and Supplies	
Washington State University Foundation	Pullman	\$12,000	Carver Building Improvements for Raptor Rehabilitation	
Wildlife Rehab Center of the North Coast	Astoria	\$16,682	Flight Conditioning Enclosure for American Bald Eagles	
Willamette Riverkeeper	Portland	\$6,000	Oak Island Restoration Project: Trails and Interpretive Materials	
Health Care Policy				
OHSU Foundation, Center for Ethics in Health Care	Portland	\$200,000	Program To Improve Palliative Care in Smaller and Rural Hospitals	
Betty Kinsman Fund for Arts, Culture and Humanities				
Bodyvox	Portland	\$5,000	Performance of Reverie	
BroadArts Theatre	Portland	\$9,825	Artistic Salaries for WonderBroads	
Broadway Rose Theatre Company	Tigard	\$25,000	Artistic Salaries for Les Miserables	
CALYX	Corvallis	\$4,000	CALYX Journal Volumes 24:1 and 24:2, and Far Beyond Triage	
Classic Greek Theatre	Portland	\$4,000	Original Play Readings of Necessity, Electra Orleans and Ancient Voices	
Confluence Project	Vancouver	\$75,000	Conservation of Maya Lin Artworks	
Dancing People Company	Ashland	\$7,000	2008 "Salon Series"	
Eugene Ballet	Eugene	\$9,500	Costume Design for Carnival of the Animals	

	City	Amount	Purpose
Eugene Concert Choir	Eugene	\$10,000	2007-2008 Season Support
Eugene Symphony Association	Eugene	\$5,000	2007-2008 Season Support
Eugene Symphony Association	Eugene	\$10,000	Next Generation Artists Initiative
Fishtrap	Enterprise	\$10,000	Summer and Winter Fishtrap Gatherings to Promote Clear Thinking and Good Writing in and about the West
Hand 2 Mouth Theatre	Portland	\$5,000	Performance of Repeat After Me
Imago Theatre Mask Ensemble	Portland	\$5,000	Development, Production and Marketing of Maniac on the Street and Double Feature
Joint Forces Dance Company	Eugene	\$5,000	Performance of Pillars of Illusion
Lewis & Clark College	Portland	\$5,000	Literary Arts Reading Series Poetry Symposium
Little Theatre of Walla Walla	Walla Walla	\$2,000	Hosting 2007 Washington State Theatre Competition
Miracle Theatre Company	Portland	\$15,000	2007-2008 Season Support
Mt Hood Cultural Center and Museum	Government Camp	\$3,500	Arts Cabin Project Large Fusing Kiln
Nature of Words	Bend	\$5,200	Featured Author's Appearance at Annual Literary Arts Festival
Oregon Ballet	Portland	\$10,000	2007-2008 New Works Support
Oregon Chamber Players	Portland	\$8,299	2007-2008 Season Support
Oregon Community Foundation	Portland	\$10,000	Citizens for the Memorial of Tom McCall Fund
Oregon Council for the Humanities	Portland	\$10,000	Oregon Chautauqua
Oregon East Symphony	Pendleton	\$10,000	Performance of Mahler's Symphony No. 4
Oregon East Symphony	Pendleton	\$6,500	Performance of Mahler's Symphony No. 1
Oregon Mozart Players	Eugene	\$9,000	2007-2008 Concerts in Small and Rural Towns
Oregon Public Broadcasting	Portland	\$35,000	Oregon Art Beat
Oregon Shakespeare Festival	Ashland	\$15,000	2007 New Theatre Productions: Rabbit Hole, Tracy's Tiger and Distracted
Oregon State Poetry Association	Portland	\$3,000	Artistic Fees for Fall 2007 Conference
The Orlo Foundation	Portland	\$13,550	The Bear Deluxe Magazine
Oslund & Co Dance	Portland	\$5,000	Production of Bete Perdue
Pentacle Theatre	Salem	\$10,000	The Pentacle Project
Portland Actors Conservatory	Portland	\$5,000	Conservatory Season Support
Portland Center Stage	Portland	\$40,000	JAW/West Playwrights Festival
Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra	Portland	\$6,100	2007-2008 Season Support
Portland Institute for Contemporary Art	Portland	\$15,000	TBA:08 Festival
Portland Revels	Portland	\$8,000	2007 Christmas Revels

	City	Amount	Purpose
Portland Youth Philharmonic Association	Portland	\$5,000	2007 Spring Concerts
Profile Theatre Project	Portland	\$10,000	Artistic Salaries for "Six Degrees of John Guare" Season
Sinfonia Concertante	Portland	\$2,000	Performance of Bach's Christmas Oratorio Part 1
Sojourn Theatre	Portland	\$5,000	Production of Good
Sunriver Music Festival	Sunriver	\$2,500	2007 Red Priest Concert
Tears of Joy Theatre	Portland	\$5,000	Production of The Vertigo of Sheep
The Vancouver Symphony Orchestra	Vancouver	\$10,000	October 2007 Concert Support
Walla Walla Symphony Society	Walla Walla	\$15,000	2007-2008 Season Support
Willamette Repertory Theatre	Eugene	\$15,000	2007-2008 Season Support
Yakima Symphony Orchestra	Yakima	\$5,000	2007 Dia De Los Muertos

Other

Please Note: These grants are primarily initiated by The Kinsman Foundation consistent with the interests of our individual directors, and typically do not reflect our grant Eligibility Areas

American Cancer Society	Portland	\$14,000	General Operating Support
Association of Small Foundations	Underhill, VT	\$1,500	General Operating Support
Cracker Creek Museum of Mining	Baker City	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Dove Lewis Memorial Emergency Veterinary Clinic	Portland	\$10,000	General Operating Support
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center	Seattle	\$10,000	General Operating Support
Friends of the Columbia Gorge	Portland	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Grantmakers of Oregon and SW Washington	Portland	\$1,500	General Operating Support
Napa Community S.A.N.E./S.A.R.T.	Napa	\$10,000	General Operating Support
Oregon Food Bank	Portland	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Oregon Humane Society	Portland	\$4,000	General Operating Support
Oregon Institute of Science & Medicine	Cave Junction	\$24,000	Research by Dr. Noah Robinson
Portland Rose Festival Charitable Foundation	Portland	\$10,000	General Operating Support
Portland Unit of Mountain Rescue	Portland	\$10,000	General Operating Support
Rose Villa Foundation	Portland	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Rural Organizing Project	Scappoose	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Southern Oregon University Foundation	Ashland	\$1,500	2007 Oregon Nonprofit Leaders Conference
Technical Assistance for Community Service	Portland	\$10,000	Nonprofit Helpline
Transition Projects	Portland	\$25,000	General Operating Support
Wahkiakum County Community Foundation	Cathlamet	\$7,000	General Operating Support

Total 2007 Grants: **\$1,542,962.62**